501896307 04/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Centrepoint Technologies Inc.	12/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stephen Greenberg
Street Address:	67 Geneva Street
City:	Ottawa, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1Y 3N6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5719925
Patent Number:	6134312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)212-6501

 Phone:
 312-356-5094

 Email:
 inteas@faegrebd.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Reckamp
Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Faegre Baker Daniels LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GREENBERG1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Reckamp

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028086 FRAME: 0573

501896307

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS ("Patent Assignment") is made and entered into on the 29th day of December, 2011, by and among: Stephen Greenberg, a resident of the City of Ottawa in the Province of Ontario ("Purchaser") and Centrepoint Technologies Inc., a Canadian corporation ("Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) set forth below ("said patent(s)") as well as, to the knowledge of Assignor, any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said patent(s).

Letters Patent(s)

Patent No.:

5,719,925

Issue Date:

2/17/1998

Country: US

Title: Method for remotely controlling a telephone loop/channel from another

telephone loop/channel

Owner: Seller

Patent No.:

6.134.312

Issue Date:

10/17/2000

Country: US

Title: Method for remotely controlling a telephone loop/channel from another

telephone loop/channel

Owner: Seller

AND WHEREAS, Purchaser, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, and said patents, the right to file applications on said inventions, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for all past, present and future infringements of said patents;

A. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, and Assignor's rights in said inventions, and the right to file applications on said inventions, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for all past, present and future

Confidential

PATENT REEL: 028086 FRAME: 0574 infringements of said patents, and for the Assignor's rights in said inventions, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patents, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

- B. AND the Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
- C. AND the Assignor shall do such acts and shall execute such further documents, as Assignee may in writing at any time and from time to time reasonably request be done and or executed, in order to give full effect to the provisions of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed on behalf of each of the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

WITNESS

Name:

STEPHEN GREENBERG

CENTREPOINT

TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name:

Title:

I have authority to bind the corporation.

Confidential